
5444 Camellia Avenue
North Hollywood, CA

46-Unit 100% Affordable Housing Development, Fully RTI



KW Commercial is proud to present an exceptional ready-to-issue (RTI) 
46-unit, 100% affordable housing development opportunity located in 
the heart of North Hollywood’s vibrant NOHO Arts District!

Situated on a 6,591 sq. ft. corner lot, this 5-story apartment project is 
thoughtfully designed for maximum efficiency and minimal construction 
complexity. The unit mix includes 2 two-bedroom units, 27 one-bedroom 
units, and 16 studios, offering approximately 19,925 sq. ft. of rentable 
space.

Located less than half a mile from the NOHO Metro Red Line Station, 
residents will enjoy easy access to public transportation and the abun-
dance of shopping, dining, and entertainment that make the NOHO Arts 
District one of Los Angeles’ most desirable neighborhoods. With a Walk 
Score of 87 and a Bike Score of 74, the property promises high tenant 
demand and stable occupancy for years to come.

Rents for the very low- and moderate-income units follow HCD Schedule 
VI, while the low-income units align with TCAC Schedule IX. Additionally, 
the property’s location is ideal for attracting Section 8 voucher tenants, 
potentially increasing rental income by up to 20% per unit.

The proposed design features zero parking spaces, significantly reduc-
ing construction costs for developers. The site is currently improved with 
a vacant duplex, eliminating the need for tenant relocation and ensuring 
a smooth path to construction.

Don’t miss this rare opportunity to develop a fully affordable housing 
project in a high-demand Los Angeles neighborhood—all at an excep-
tional value of just $45K per unit!

Contact the listing agent today for additional information or to request a 
full set of approved plans.

•	 2 two-bedroom, 27 one-bedroom, and 16 studio unit mix

•	 Lot Size: 6,591 SF (corner lot)

•	 Total Rentable Area: Approx. 19,925 SF

•	 Zoning: 100% Affordable Housing (RTI Approved Plans)

•	 No Parking Required – Lower construction costs

•	 Vacant Duplex On-Site – No tenant relocation required

•	 Asking Price: Only $45K per unit!

•	 Less than 0.5 miles from the NOHO Metro Red Line Station

•	 Walk Score: 87 | Bike Score: 74

•	 Walking distance to restaurants, cafes, shopping, and nightlife

•	 Strong tenant demand and potential for Section 8 tenants, in-
creasing income potential by ~20% per unit

Highlights

At a Glance

The Offering

$2,050,000 Ready-to-Issue

19,925 SF46 6,591 SF
Price Project Status

Rentable AreaUnits Lot Size
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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GENERAL NOTES
1. FINISH GRADE VARIES - SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE & SITE

DRAINAGE INFORMATION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT AND CERTIFY THAT EXTERIOR OPENINGS
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE
THEM WEATHERPROOF PER C.B.C. SECTION 1405.3, FLASHING.
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATION

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE.  THE ZINC
COATING IS APPLIED BY THE CONTINUOUS
HOT-DIP PROCESS, PRODUCING A TIGHT COAT
OF PRIME SPELTER OF THE 1.25 OZ. PER SQUARE
FOOT COATING CLASS.

3-COAT STUCCO 20/30 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 2 )

3-COAT STUCCO 15/20 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 1 )

FINISH LEGEND

HATCH STYLE

6. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BMP - SEE CIVIL

5. RAILING AND CANOPIES SHALL BE MADE OF NON-REFLECTIVE-MATTE FINISH
METAL.

DESCRIPTION

3. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS AND DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
TEMPERED GLAZING LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING AT LIGHTING PENETRATION LOCATIONS -
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

EAST ELEVATION

NOTES
1. Provide an approved spark arrester for the chimney of a fireplace, stove, or
barbecue.” L.A.M.C. 57.20.25
2. Provide a weep screed for stucco at the foundation plate line a minimum of 4
inches above the earth or 2 inches above paved areas. Weep screeds shall be of
a type which will allow trapped water to drain to the exterior of the building. (Show
these dimensions on a foundation detail drawing) (Section 2512.1.2)

1 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINE SAND FINISH - COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER VERY SMOOTH FINISH -COLOR: YELLOW

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE. -COLOR: BLACK

VINYL WINDOW - WHITE STANDARD COLOR - BY TBD

STEEL GUARDRAIL - POWDER COATED COLOR: WHITE/ SATIN FINISH

METAL FASCIA-ALUMINUM CLADDING- COLOR: GRAY, SATIN FINISH

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - COLOR: CHARCOAL ANODIZED

STREET ADDRESS SIGNAGE 8" HIGH LETTERS

1/2" CHANNEL SCREED/ CONTROL JOINT / ALUMINUM BY FRY REGLET

LIGHTING FIXTURE - WALL SCONCES

ROLL UP  DOOR-COLOR:  GRAY

ROOF 42" HIGH  PARAPET

EXPANSION JOINT - REFER TO DETAIL 10
A6.40

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PLASTIC SIGN

EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL SOLID CORE- COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

VENT

NORTH

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

17 UNDERGROUND PERMAVOID PLANTER - SEE CIVIL

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

Restamp for Capt LaurentDUE TO THE UPGRADES 2VA CONSTRUCTION & 13R SPRINKLERS,THE FIRE DEPT HAS DETERMINE 750GPM @20PSI FROM THE HYDRANT IS SUFFICIENTRESTAMP FOR INSP. DALLAS Tract Map No 82687TRACT MAP 83418    RESTAMP
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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GENERAL NOTES
1. FINISH GRADE VARIES - SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE & SITE

DRAINAGE INFORMATION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT AND CERTIFY THAT EXTERIOR OPENINGS
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE
THEM WEATHERPROOF PER C.B.C. SECTION 1405.3, FLASHING.

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

1
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16

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINE SAND FINISH - COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER VERY SMOOTH FINISH -COLOR: YELLOW

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE. -COLOR: BLACK

VINYL WINDOW - WHITE STANDARD COLOR - BY TBD

STEEL GUARDRAIL - POWDER COATED COLOR: WHITE/ SATIN FINISH

METAL FASCIA-ALUMINUM CLADDING- COLOR: GRAY, SATIN FINISH

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - COLOR: CHARCOAL ANODIZED

STREET ADDRESS SIGNAGE 8" HIGH LETTERS

1/2" CHANNEL SCREED/ CONTROL JOINT / ALUMINUM BY FRY REGLET

LIGHTING FIXTURE - WALL SCONCES

ROLL UP  DOOR-COLOR:  GRAY

ROOF 42" HIGH  PARAPET

EXTERIOR
ELEVATION

EXPANSION JOINT - REFER TO DETAIL 10
A6.40

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE.  THE ZINC
COATING IS APPLIED BY THE CONTINUOUS
HOT-DIP PROCESS, PRODUCING A TIGHT COAT
OF PRIME SPELTER OF THE 1.25 OZ. PER SQUARE
FOOT COATING CLASS.

3-COAT STUCCO 20/30 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 2 )

3-COAT STUCCO 15/20 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 1 )

FINISH LEGEND

HATCH STYLE

6. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BMP - SEE CIVIL

5. RAILING AND CANOPIES SHALL BE MADE OF NON-REFLECTIVE-MATTE FINISH
METAL.

DESCRIPTION

3. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS AND DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
TEMPERED GLAZING LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING AT LIGHTING PENETRATION LOCATIONS -
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

SOUTH ELEVATION

NOTES
1. Provide an approved spark arrester for the chimney of a fireplace, stove, or
barbecue.” L.A.M.C. 57.20.25
2. Provide a weep screed for stucco at the foundation plate line a minimum of 4
inches above the earth or 2 inches above paved areas. Weep screeds shall be of
a type which will allow trapped water to drain to the exterior of the building. (Show
these dimensions on a foundation detail drawing) (Section 2512.1.2)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PLASTIC SIGN

EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL SOLID CORE- COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

VENT

1 WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NORTH

SOUTH ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

17 UNDERGROUND PERMAVOID PLANTER - SEE CIVIL

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

Restamp for Capt LaurentDUE TO THE UPGRADES 2VA CONSTRUCTION & 13R SPRINKLERS,THE FIRE DEPT HAS DETERMINE 750GPM @20PSI FROM THE HYDRANT IS SUFFICIENTRESTAMP FOR INSP. DALLAS Tract Map No 82687TRACT MAP 83418    RESTAMP

Insp. L.Rider #444 4/16/2024
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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GENERAL NOTES
1. FINISH GRADE VARIES - SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE & SITE

DRAINAGE INFORMATION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT AND CERTIFY THAT EXTERIOR OPENINGS
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE
THEM WEATHERPROOF PER C.B.C. SECTION 1405.3, FLASHING.

ELEVATION KEYNOTES
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATION

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE.  THE ZINC
COATING IS APPLIED BY THE CONTINUOUS
HOT-DIP PROCESS, PRODUCING A TIGHT COAT
OF PRIME SPELTER OF THE 1.25 OZ. PER SQUARE
FOOT COATING CLASS.

3-COAT STUCCO 20/30 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 2 )

3-COAT STUCCO 15/20 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 1 )

FINISH LEGEND

HATCH STYLE

6. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BMP - SEE CIVIL

5. RAILING AND CANOPIES SHALL BE MADE OF NON-REFLECTIVE-MATTE FINISH
METAL.

DESCRIPTION

3. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS AND DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
TEMPERED GLAZING LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING AT LIGHTING PENETRATION LOCATIONS -
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

EAST ELEVATION

NOTES
1. Provide an approved spark arrester for the chimney of a fireplace, stove, or
barbecue.” L.A.M.C. 57.20.25
2. Provide a weep screed for stucco at the foundation plate line a minimum of 4
inches above the earth or 2 inches above paved areas. Weep screeds shall be of
a type which will allow trapped water to drain to the exterior of the building. (Show
these dimensions on a foundation detail drawing) (Section 2512.1.2)

1 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINE SAND FINISH - COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER VERY SMOOTH FINISH -COLOR: YELLOW

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE. -COLOR: BLACK

VINYL WINDOW - WHITE STANDARD COLOR - BY TBD

STEEL GUARDRAIL - POWDER COATED COLOR: WHITE/ SATIN FINISH

METAL FASCIA-ALUMINUM CLADDING- COLOR: GRAY, SATIN FINISH

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - COLOR: CHARCOAL ANODIZED

STREET ADDRESS SIGNAGE 8" HIGH LETTERS

1/2" CHANNEL SCREED/ CONTROL JOINT / ALUMINUM BY FRY REGLET

LIGHTING FIXTURE - WALL SCONCES

ROLL UP  DOOR-COLOR:  GRAY

ROOF 42" HIGH  PARAPET

EXPANSION JOINT - REFER TO DETAIL 10
A6.40

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PLASTIC SIGN

EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL SOLID CORE- COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

VENT

NORTH

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

17 UNDERGROUND PERMAVOID PLANTER - SEE CIVIL

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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A4-00SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"2

GENERAL NOTES
1. FINISH GRADE VARIES - SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE & SITE

DRAINAGE INFORMATION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT AND CERTIFY THAT EXTERIOR OPENINGS
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE
THEM WEATHERPROOF PER C.B.C. SECTION 1405.3, FLASHING.

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
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13

14

15

16

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER FINE SAND FINISH - COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER VERY SMOOTH FINISH -COLOR: YELLOW

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE. -COLOR: BLACK

VINYL WINDOW - WHITE STANDARD COLOR - BY TBD

STEEL GUARDRAIL - POWDER COATED COLOR: WHITE/ SATIN FINISH

METAL FASCIA-ALUMINUM CLADDING- COLOR: GRAY, SATIN FINISH

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - COLOR: CHARCOAL ANODIZED

STREET ADDRESS SIGNAGE 8" HIGH LETTERS

1/2" CHANNEL SCREED/ CONTROL JOINT / ALUMINUM BY FRY REGLET

LIGHTING FIXTURE - WALL SCONCES

ROLL UP  DOOR-COLOR:  GRAY

ROOF 42" HIGH  PARAPET

EXTERIOR
ELEVATION

EXPANSION JOINT - REFER TO DETAIL 10
A6.40

GALVANIZED B-DECK - 24 GAUGE.  THE ZINC
COATING IS APPLIED BY THE CONTINUOUS
HOT-DIP PROCESS, PRODUCING A TIGHT COAT
OF PRIME SPELTER OF THE 1.25 OZ. PER SQUARE
FOOT COATING CLASS.

3-COAT STUCCO 20/30 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 2 )

3-COAT STUCCO 15/20 FINISH OVER METAL/PAPER
LATH OVER BUILDING WRAP OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ( KEYNOTE 1 )

FINISH LEGEND

HATCH STYLE

6. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BMP - SEE CIVIL

5. RAILING AND CANOPIES SHALL BE MADE OF NON-REFLECTIVE-MATTE FINISH
METAL.

DESCRIPTION

3. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS AND DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
TEMPERED GLAZING LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE WATERPROOF BACKING AT LIGHTING PENETRATION LOCATIONS -
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

SOUTH ELEVATION

NOTES
1. Provide an approved spark arrester for the chimney of a fireplace, stove, or
barbecue.” L.A.M.C. 57.20.25
2. Provide a weep screed for stucco at the foundation plate line a minimum of 4
inches above the earth or 2 inches above paved areas. Weep screeds shall be of
a type which will allow trapped water to drain to the exterior of the building. (Show
these dimensions on a foundation detail drawing) (Section 2512.1.2)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PLASTIC SIGN

EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL SOLID CORE- COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

VENT

1 WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NORTH

SOUTH ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

17 UNDERGROUND PERMAVOID PLANTER - SEE CIVIL

NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

Restamp for Capt LaurentDUE TO THE UPGRADES 2VA CONSTRUCTION & 13R SPRINKLERS,THE FIRE DEPT HAS DETERMINE 750GPM @20PSI FROM THE HYDRANT IS SUFFICIENTRESTAMP FOR INSP. DALLAS Tract Map No 82687TRACT MAP 83418    RESTAMP
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Elevations

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

N

L3
SHEET 3 OF 5 SHEETS

HYDROZONES
AND MWELO
CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

N

HZ = HYDROZONE
MWELO CALCULATIONS

Maximum Applied Water Allowance (MAWA)

MAWA = (Eto) x 0.62 x [(0.55 x LA)+(1 - 0.55 x SLA)]

(Eto)

50.1

LANDSCAPE
AREA (LA)

806 0.30

Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU)
ETWU=(Eto)*(.62)*(PF*HA/IE+SLA)

Hydrozone Table for Calculating ETWU

Planting
Zone       Description

Water
Needs

4       Trees
Low
Mod

2       Trees

Sum

Special Landscape Areas
1.00

Sum

ETAF CALCULATIONS
Regular Landscape Areas

Total ETAF x Area
Total Area
Average ETAF

(B)
(A)

(B / A) 0.30

0
1.00                       0.00

C

All Landscape Areas
Total ETAF x Area                      (B+D)

(A+C)Total Area
Average ETAF (B+D / C+ A)

0
0.00

D

PF

0.5

Irrigation
Method

Drip
Drip

DripDrip

ETAF
IE (PF/IE)

0.81           0.25

Hydrozone
Area (HA)

43
106

ETAF x
HA
18

A B

MAWA
SLA
0.00          13,770.8         GAL/YR

ETWU

7,585.03       GAL/YR

1      Shrubs

16

72Low 0.2

0.81           0.62

ETAF

9.9

10.62
65.43

806 244.08

329.79
2,032.45

306.78
552.21

7,585.03

ETWU

5      Shrubs/GC Drip 126Low 0.81           0.250.2 31.11 966.37

Drip

772.00
0.30

772.00

Mod 0.81           0.62
0.81           0.25

0.5

0.2

6      Shrubs/GC DripLow 0.81           0.250.2 443 3,397.64109.38

238.14 238.14

Signed:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
5444 1-45 N CAMELLIA AVE
 
Address/Legal
Site Address 5444 1-45 N CAMELLIA AVE
ZIP Code 91601
PIN Number 174B169  1180
Lot/Parcel Area (Calculated) 6,591.0 (sq ft)
Thomas Brothers Grid PAGE 562 - GRID H2
Assessor Parcel No. (APN) 2350009047
Tract TR 8332
Map Reference M B 121-49/50
Block None
Lot 74
Arb (Lot Cut Reference) None
Map Sheet 174B169

OPEN SPACE LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS
OPEN TO SKY OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

OPEN SPACE @ ROOF DECK

25% REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA

LANDSCAPE TO OPEN SPACE RATIO:

2,275

LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED

569

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.

%

OPEN SPACE @ ROOF DECK

S.F.PERMAVOID PLANTER@ 1ST FLOOR

(806 / 2,275= 0.35)
0.35

569

237

LANDSCAPE:                           REQUIRED PER LAMC 12.21G:         (SEE SHEET A1.00 SITE PLAN
                                                                25% OF OPEN SPACE                            2,275 S.F. x 25% = 569 S.F.
                                                                PROVIDED   569 S.F.

                                                                TREE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION PER LAMC 12.21 G.2(3) :
                                                      45 DU / 4 = 11.25 = 12 ( 24inch box tree )

3      Shrubs

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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RECYCLING NOTES - LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL CODE, SEC. 12.21.A19

(*) LONG TERM BIKE RACKS (INDOOR)

40 VERTICAL PARKING RACKS
MODEL: "OFFSET VR2"-VERTICAL PARKING RACKS
BY GROUND  SYSTEMS
BLACK FINISH
PROVIDE STEEL RACK TO SPAN ACROSS WINDOWS

PATH OF TRAVEL

1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES.
3.  FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED, SEC. 716.5, AT ALL DUCT AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS OF:
3.1 CEILINGS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OR ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
3.2 FIRE BARRIERS.
4. PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS AND
ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH SAME FIRE RESISTIVE RATING AS REQUIRED IN CBC SECTION 714.
5.  WHERE COLUMNS REQUIRE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, THE ENTIRE COLUMN, INCLUDING ITS CONNECTIONS TO BEAMS
OR GIRDERS, SHALL BE PROTECTED. WHERE THE COLUMN EXTENDS THROUGH A CEILING, FIRE RESISTANCE OF THE
COLUMN SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE TOP OF THE FLOOR THROUGH THE CEILING SPACE TO THE TOP OF THE COLUMN
PER CBC SECTION 704.2
6.  STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING A HORIZONTAL FIRE BARRIER MUST HAVE THE SAME FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING AS
THE SEPARATION. SECTION 704.3
7. WHEN SHEAR WALLS OCCUR, EXTEND SHEATHING TO THE NEAREST WALL SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY
FURRED TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS FLUSH SURFACE ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL.
8. ALL FIRE RATED WAND SOUND RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND FULLY INSTALLED BEFORE
INSTALLING NON-RATED WALLS AND SOFFITS.
9. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS,
LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
10. 10.REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING MATERIALS AND
PROCEDURES.
11. 11.FOR EXITING AND CODE ANALYSIS REFER TO SHEET A0.11.
12. 12.FOR BUILDING SUMMARY AND ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATIONS SEE SHEET A0.10.
13. 13.FOR ELEVATOR AND ACCESSIBILITY COMMON SPACE REQUIREMENTS SEE SHEET A7.10 & A8.02.
14. 14.FOR FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE EXHIBITS SEE SHEETS A1.00.
15. 15.FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE SHEETS A2.00 & A2.01.
16. 16.FOR ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN SEE SHEET A1.00.
17. 17.FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DWELLING UNITS SEE SHEET A8.00 & A8.01.
18.EXCEPT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS, AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS, RESTROOMS, CLOSETS OR OTHER USED FOR SIMILAR SPACES. (1119A.1)
19. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR
GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS
ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. 1204.1 AND 1204.3
20. MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13
FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.
(4.504.6)
21. NONABSORBENT INTERIOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES SHALL BE USED WITHIN AT LEAST TWO FEET AROUND AND
PERPENDICULAR TO NEW EXTERIOR ENTRIES AND/OR OPENING SUBJECT TO FOOT TRAFFIC. (5.407.2.2.1)
22. THE BUILDING IS NOT EXPOSED TO A NOISE LEVEL OF 65 dB LEQ  ONE HOUR DURING ANY HOUR OF OPERATION.
23. A COPY OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR A COMPARABLE DOCUMENT INDICATING THE INFORMATION FROM
• • • • • • •• • • • •• • • • •• • •• • • •• • •• ••• • • • • • • •• • • •• • •• ••• • • • • •• • •• • • • •• • • •• • •• • • •• • • • • • • • ••••• • • • • • •• • • • •• • • • •• • •• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

4.   To encourage active participation in recycling to the maximum extent possible, each property owner, manager, or lessee shall inform all tenants and/or employees living
or working on the property of the availability and location of the Recycling Area(s) or Room(s), the types of materials that are collected for recycling, that the recycling
collection facilities are located on the property pursuant to state law requiring the diversion of a substantial portion of solid waste;
5.   Each property owner or lessee shall contract with a recycler or hauler for the pick-up of Recyclable Materials, separate from trash collection, when receptacles are full or
every week, whichever occurs first;
6.   No toxic or hazardous material shall be stored in Recycling Areas or Rooms recycling or receptacles;
7.   All Recyclable Materials shall be placed or stored in Recycling Receptacles.  Paper products and other lightweight materials shall be immediately placed into covered
Recycling Receptacles when they are dropped off;
8.   On a daily basis the Recycling Area or Room shall be kept free of litter, debris, spillage, bugs, rodents, odors, and other similar undesirable hazards;
9.   The Recycling Area or Room shall be clearly identified by one or more signs designating it for recycling collection and loading;
10.   The Recycling Area or Room shall be available for use by persons residing or employed on the property, but shall be kept secured from unauthorized entry by the
general public;
11.   Recycling Areas or Rooms shall not diminish the required number of parking spaces or impair traffic flow;
12.   Recycling Areas or Rooms shall be placed alongside of trash areas or rooms wherever possible and shall comply with the following:  (Amended by Ord. No. 181,227,
Eff. 9/1/10.)

  I. Recycling Rooms shall comply with Section 91.6102 of this Code and must be equipped with an automatic sprinkler system pursuant to Section 57.304.2.2 of this
Code.

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN1

17    EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM
CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER
AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

SECTION1030
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
(LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

THE SYMBOL 2% MAX SLOPE IN
ALL DIRECTIONS
AT BOTH SIDES OF THE
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES

N

TAG LINE STYLE DESCRIPTION

DETAIL

W1

W2

W5

W4

W3

W6

W7

6" WD STUD (6" WHERE OCCURS)
INTERIOR WALL WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL WITH
ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION.

(2)4" WD STUD PARTITION WALLS
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS   SEPARATION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD FIRE BARRIER, SHAFT
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE

CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE
CORRIDOR WALL FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF
ONE-HOUR PER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
T1020.1(CBC 1010.1) C.B.C. SECT 708.3.

4" WD STUD NON-RATED INTERIOR
PARTITION WALL.

W8

WALL TYPES

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE FIRE
BARRIER WITH 2 HR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE
BARRIER, SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
OF 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
PER C.B.C. SECTION 707 AND 713.

W9
6" WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE /STUCCO

RATED LOBBY ELEVATOR SMOKE BARRIER

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

W10

6" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS SEPARATION
CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

07
A6.20

06
A6.20

03
A6.20

04
A6.20

05
A6.20

02
A6.20

01
A6.20

08
A6.20

13
A6.20

09
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W11

10" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS BATHROOM AND
CORRIDORS

17
A6.20

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION III-B
OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2

PLAN NOTES
-All downspouts to drain into underground permavoid planter. See
civil plans for continuation.
-All roof runoff to drain to underground permavoid planter

1
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1 11-08-24
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from fire dep.
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OOMMCC

By:   Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

• This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is 
approved for compliance with state and local laws and ordinances 
related to accessibility to public accommodations and housing.

• The stamping of this set of plans and specifications shall not be held 
to permit or to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of 
federal, state, and local laws and ordinances related to accessibility to 
public accommodations and housing.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety
DISABLED ACCESS APPROVED PLANS

09/12/2024

TOTAL OF______ SHEETS

PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL 
 
I certify that the primary path of travel to the area of alteration from the public way and 
accessible parking space as indicated on the plans does not include steps or a slope 
exceeding 1:20 except where access is provided by a ramp with a 1:12 maximum slope or 
a disabled accessible elevator. I understand that if the primary path of travel is found not 
to be as indicated, significant delays may result. 
 
Signature ____________________________________ Position ___________________ 
 
Print Name ___________________________________ Date ______________________ 
(NOTE: To be completed and certify by Architect, Engineer or Contractor on record, Owner or Agent) 

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE
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City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

DONALD R. CRICHLOW

PAGE 8 OF 26

03/06/2024

R23LA20731 / 23010-10000-04377
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           H24-117217

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM
CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER
AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
(LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)
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6" WD STUD (6" WHERE OCCURS)
INTERIOR WALL WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL WITH
ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION.

(2)4" WD STUD PARTITION WALLS
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS   SEPARATION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD FIRE BARRIER, SHAFT
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE

CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE
CORRIDOR WALL FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF
ONE-HOUR PER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
T1020.1(CBC 1010.1) C.B.C. SECT 708.3.

4" WD STUD NON-RATED INTERIOR
PARTITION WALL.

W8

WALL TYPES

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE FIRE
BARRIER WITH 2 HR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE
BARRIER, SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
OF 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
PER C.B.C. SECTION 707 AND 713.

W9
6" WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE /STUCCO

RATED LOBBY ELEVATOR SMOKE BARRIER

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL
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SECTION 707 AND 713.
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OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2

11
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By:   Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

• This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is 
approved for compliance with state and local laws and ordinances 
related to accessibility to public accommodations and housing.

• The stamping of this set of plans and specifications shall not be held 
to permit or to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of 
federal, state, and local laws and ordinances related to accessibility to 
public accommodations and housing.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety
DISABLED ACCESS APPROVED PLANS

09/12/2024

TOTAL OF______ SHEETS

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

DONALD R. CRICHLOW
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©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"1

PROPOSED
THIRD FLOOR
PLAN

PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN N

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

DECORATIVE PTAC SCREEN

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

EXIT SIGNAGE

17
A6.03

13
A6.03

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
11

A6.50
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

11
A6.40

14
A6.23

17    EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM
CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER
AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
(LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

PATH OF TRAVEL

THE SYMBOL 2% MAX SLOPE IN
ALL DIRECTIONS
AT BOTH SIDES OF THE
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES

TAG LINE STYLE DESCRIPTION

DETAIL

W1

W2

W5

W4

W3

W6

W7

6" WD STUD (6" WHERE OCCURS)
INTERIOR WALL WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL WITH
ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION.

(2)4" WD STUD PARTITION WALLS
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS   SEPARATION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD FIRE BARRIER, SHAFT
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE

CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE
CORRIDOR WALL FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF
ONE-HOUR PER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
T1020.1(CBC 1010.1) C.B.C. SECT 708.3.

4" WD STUD NON-RATED INTERIOR
PARTITION WALL.

W8

WALL TYPES

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE FIRE
BARRIER WITH 2 HR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE
BARRIER, SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
OF 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
PER C.B.C. SECTION 707 AND 713.

W9
6" WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE /STUCCO

RATED LOBBY ELEVATOR SMOKE BARRIER

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

W10

6" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS SEPARATION
CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

07
A6.20

06
A6.20

03
A6.20

04
A6.20

05
A6.20

02
A6.20

01
A6.20

08
A6.20

13
A6.20

09
A6.20

W11

10" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS BATHROOM AND
CORRIDORS

17
A6.20

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION III-B
OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2

1

1 11-08-24
rev. to comments
from fire dep.

OOMMCC

By:   Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

• This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is 
approved for compliance with state and local laws and ordinances 
related to accessibility to public accommodations and housing.

• The stamping of this set of plans and specifications shall not be held 
to permit or to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of 
federal, state, and local laws and ordinances related to accessibility to 
public accommodations and housing.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety
DISABLED ACCESS APPROVED PLANS

09/12/2024

TOTAL OF______ SHEETS

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

DONALD R. CRICHLOW
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Dining room
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Kitchen
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RESCUE OPENING WINDOW

W3
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DETECTOR AN MAGNETIC
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SERVICE REPORT ESR-1136
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
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SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"1

PROPOSED
FOURTH FLOOR
PLAN

PROPOSED FOURTH FLOOR PLAN N

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

DECORATIVE PTAC SCREEN

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

EXIT SIGNAGE

17
A6.03

13
A6.03

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
11

A6.50
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

11
A6.40

14
A6.23

17    EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM
CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER
AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
(LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

PATH OF TRAVEL

THE SYMBOL 2% MAX SLOPE IN
ALL DIRECTIONS
AT BOTH SIDES OF THE
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES

TAG LINE STYLE DESCRIPTION

DETAIL

W1

W2

W5

W4

W3

W6

W7

6" WD STUD (6" WHERE OCCURS)
INTERIOR WALL WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL WITH
ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION.

(2)4" WD STUD PARTITION WALLS
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS   SEPARATION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD FIRE BARRIER, SHAFT
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE

CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE
CORRIDOR WALL FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF
ONE-HOUR PER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
T1020.1(CBC 1010.1) C.B.C. SECT 708.3.

4" WD STUD NON-RATED INTERIOR
PARTITION WALL.

W8

WALL TYPES

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE FIRE
BARRIER WITH 2 HR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE
BARRIER, SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
OF 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
PER C.B.C. SECTION 707 AND 713.

W9
6" WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE /STUCCO

RATED LOBBY ELEVATOR SMOKE BARRIER

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

W10

6" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS SEPARATION
CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.
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DWELLING UNITS BATHROOM AND
CORRIDORS

17
A6.20

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION III-B
OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2

1

1

1 11-08-24
rev. to comments
from fire dep.

OOMMCC

By:   Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

• This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is 
approved for compliance with state and local laws and ordinances 
related to accessibility to public accommodations and housing.

• The stamping of this set of plans and specifications shall not be held 
to permit or to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of 
federal, state, and local laws and ordinances related to accessibility to 
public accommodations and housing.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety
DISABLED ACCESS APPROVED PLANS

09/12/2024

TOTAL OF______ SHEETS

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

DONALD R. CRICHLOW
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03/06/2024

R23LA20731 / 23010-10000-04377

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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1401 WESTWOOD BLVD., #320
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

EMAIL:ATABAK80@GMAIL.COM
TEL: (310)503-7123

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

METROPOLIS ARCHITECTURE

NO SCALE

Chloe Investments LLC

4603- 4619 ALONDRA BLVD.,
COMPTON, CA 90221
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PROPOSED
FIFTH FLOOR
PLAN

PROPOSED FIFTH FLOOR PLAN N

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

DECORATIVE PTAC SCREEN

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

EXIT SIGNAGE

17
A6.03

13
A6.03

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
11

A6.50
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

11
A6.40

14
A6.23

17    EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM
CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER
AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE

VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF
ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
(LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

PATH OF TRAVEL

THE SYMBOL 2% MAX SLOPE IN
ALL DIRECTIONS
AT BOTH SIDES OF THE
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES

TAG LINE STYLE DESCRIPTION

DETAIL

W1

W2

W5

W4

W3

W6

W7

6" WD STUD (6" WHERE OCCURS)
INTERIOR WALL WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL WITH
ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION.

(2)4" WD STUD PARTITION WALLS
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS   SEPARATION
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD FIRE BARRIER, SHAFT
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE

CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE
CORRIDOR WALL FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF
ONE-HOUR PER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
T1020.1(CBC 1010.1) C.B.C. SECT 708.3.

4" WD STUD NON-RATED INTERIOR
PARTITION WALL.

W8

WALL TYPES

4" STAG'RD WD STUDS ON A 6" PLATE FIRE
BARRIER WITH 2 HR FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION

6" WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL FIRE
BARRIER, SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
OF 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
PER C.B.C. SECTION 707 AND 713.

W9
6" WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE /STUCCO

RATED LOBBY ELEVATOR SMOKE BARRIER

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

SECT 1206.2 STC-50 SOUND SEPARATION WALL

W10

6" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS SEPARATION
CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C.
SECTION 707 AND 713.

07
A6.20

06
A6.20

03
A6.20

04
A6.20

05
A6.20

02
A6.20

01
A6.20

08
A6.20

13
A6.20

09
A6.20

W11

10" WD STUD SHALL BE OF 2-HOUR FIRE
CORRIDOR CONTINUE BETWEEN
DWELLING UNITS BATHROOM AND
CORRIDORS

17
A6.20

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION III-B
OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2

1

1 11-08-24
rev. to comments
from fire dep.

By:   Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

• This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is 
approved for compliance with state and local laws and ordinances 
related to accessibility to public accommodations and housing.

• The stamping of this set of plans and specifications shall not be held 
to permit or to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of 
federal, state, and local laws and ordinances related to accessibility to 
public accommodations and housing.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety
DISABLED ACCESS APPROVED PLANS

09/12/2024

TOTAL OF______ SHEETS

OOMMCC

METROPOLIS  ARCHITECTURE

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

GREEN APPROVED PLANS

By: Date:

Application No./Permit No.:

This set of plans and specifications has been reviewed and is approved for
compliance with state and local laws and ordinances related to the Green Building
Code.
The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of a violation of
any provisions of any Ordinances or Law.

DONALD R. CRICHLOW

PAGE 12 OF 26

03/06/2024

R23LA20731 / 23010-10000-04377©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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— — — — — — — — 4:38A 4:40A 4:42A 4:44A 4:46A 4:47A 4:48A 4:54A
4:32A 4:37A 4:41A 4:43A 4:45A 4:47A 4:49A 4:51A — — 4:54 4:56 4:58 4:59 5:00 5:06
— — — — — — — — 4:58 5:00 5:02 5:04 5:06 5:07 5:08 5:14
4:51 4:56 5:00 5:02 5:04 5:06 5:08 5:10 — — 5:13 5:15 5:17 5:18 5:19 5:25
— — — — — — — — 5:19 5:21 5:23 5:25 5:27 5:28 5:29 5:35
5:11 5:16 5:20 5:22 5:24 5:26 5:28 5:30 — — 5:33 5:35 5:37 5:38 5:39 5:45
— — — — — — — — 5:39 5:41 5:43 5:45 5:47 5:48 5:49 5:55
5:31 5:36 5:40 5:42 5:44 5:46 5:48 5:50 — — 5:53 5:55 5:57 5:58 5:59 6:05
— — — — — — — — 5:59 6:01 6:03 6:05 6:07 6:08 6:09 6:15
5:51 5:56 6:00 6:02 6:04 6:06 6:08 6:10 — — 6:13 6:15 6:17 6:18 6:19 6:25
— — — — — — — — 6:19 6:21 6:23 6:25 6:27 6:28 6:29 6:35
6:11 6:16 6:20 6:22 6:24 6:26 6:28 6:30 — — 6:33 6:35 6:37 6:38 6:39 6:45
— — — — — — — — 6:39 6:41 6:43 6:45 6:47 6:48 6:49 6:55
6:31 6:36 6:40 6:42 6:44 6:46 6:48 6:50 — — 6:53 6:55 6:57 6:58 6:59 7:05
— — — — — — — — 6:59 7:01 7:03 7:05 7:07 7:08 7:09 7:15
6:51 6:56 7:00 7:02 7:04 7:06 7:08 7:10 — — 7:13 7:15 7:17 7:18 7:19 7:25
— — — — — — — — 7:19 7:21 7:23 7:25 7:27 7:28 7:29 7:35
7:11 7:16 7:20 7:22 7:24 7:26 7:28 7:30 — — 7:33 7:35 7:37 7:38 7:39 7:45
— — — — — — — — 7:39 7:41 7:43 7:45 7:47 7:48 7:49 7:55
7:31 7:36 7:40 7:42 7:44 7:46 7:48 7:50 — — 7:53 7:55 7:57 7:58 7:59 8:05
— — — — — — — — 7:59 8:01 8:03 8:05 8:07 8:08 8:09 8:15
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— — — — — — — — 8:17 8:19 8:21 8:23 8:25 8:26 8:27 8:33
8:07 8:12 8:16 8:18 8:20 8:22 8:24 8:26 — — 8:29 8:31 8:33 8:34 8:35 8:41
— — — — — — — — 8:32 8:34 8:36 8:38 8:40 8:41 8:42 8:48
8:20 8:25 8:29 8:31 8:33 8:35 8:37 8:39 — — 8:42 8:44 8:46 8:47 8:48 8:54
— — — — — — — — 8:44 8:46 8:48 8:50 8:52 8:53 8:54 9:00
8:32 8:37 8:41 8:43 8:45 8:47 8:49 8:51 — — 8:54 8:56 8:58 8:59 9:00 9:06
— — — — — — — — 8:56 8:58 9:00 9:02 9:04 9:05 9:06 9:12
8:44 8:49 8:53 8:55 8:57 8:59 9:01 9:03 — — 9:06 9:08 9:10 9:11 9:12 9:18
— — — — — — — — 9:08 9:10 9:12 9:14 9:16 9:17 9:18 9:24
8:56 9:01 9:05 9:07 9:09 9:11 9:13 9:15 — — 9:18 9:20 9:22 9:23 9:24 9:30
— — — — — — — — 9:20 9:22 9:24 9:26 9:28 9:29 9:30 9:36
9:08 9:13 9:17 9:19 9:21 9:23 9:25 9:27 — — 9:30 9:32 9:34 9:35 9:36 9:42
— — — — — — — — 9:32 9:34 9:36 9:38 9:40 9:41 9:42 9:48
9:20 9:25 9:29 9:31 9:33 9:35 9:37 9:39 — — 9:42 9:44 9:46 9:47 9:48 9:54
— — — — — — — — 9:44 9:46 9:48 9:50 9:52 9:53 9:54 10:00
9:32 9:37 9:41 9:43 9:45 9:47 9:49 9:51 — — 9:54 9:56 9:58 9:59 10:00 10:06
— — — — — — — — 9:56 9:58 10:00 10:02 10:04 10:05 10:06 10:12
9:44 9:49 9:53 9:55 9:57 9:59 10:01 10:03 — — 10:06 10:08 10:10 10:11 10:12 10:18
— — — — — — — — 10:08 10:10 10:12 10:14 10:16 10:17 10:18 10:24
9:56 10:01 10:05 10:07 10:09 10:11 10:13 10:15 — — 10:18 10:20 10:22 10:23 10:24 10:30
— — — — — — — — 10:20 10:22 10:24 10:26 10:28 10:29 10:30 10:36

10:08 10:13 10:17 10:19 10:21 10:23 10:25 10:27 — — 10:30 10:32 10:34 10:35 10:36 10:42
— — — — — — — — 10:32 10:34 10:36 10:38 10:40 10:41 10:42 10:48

10:20 10:25 10:29 10:31 10:33 10:35 10:37 10:39 — — 10:42 10:44 10:46 10:47 10:48 10:54
— — — — — — — — 10:44 10:46 10:48 10:50 10:52 10:53 10:54 11:00

10:32 10:37 10:41 10:43 10:45 10:47 10:49 10:51 — — 10:54 10:56 10:58 10:59 11:00 11:06
— — — — — — — — 10:56 10:58 11:00 11:02 11:04 11:05 11:06 11:12

10:44 10:49 10:53 10:55 10:57 10:59 11:01 11:03 — — 11:06 11:08 11:10 11:11 11:12 11:18
 Trains Scheduled Every:  12 minutes 12 minutes 6 minutes
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— — — — — — — — 6:56 6:58 7:00 7:02 7:04 7:05 7:06 7:12
6:44 6:49 6:53 6:55 6:57 6:59 7:01 7:03 — — 7:06 7:08 7:10 7:11 7:12 7:18
— — — — — — — — 7:08 7:10 7:12 7:14 7:16 7:17 7:18 7:24
6:56 7:01 7:05 7:07 7:09 7:11 7:13 7:15 — — 7:18 7:20 7:22 7:23 7:24 7:30
— — — — — — — — 7:20 7:22 7:24 7:26 7:28 7:29 7:30 7:36
7:08 7:13 7:17 7:19 7:21 7:23 7:25 7:27 — — 7:30 7:32 7:34 7:35 7:36 7:42
— — — — — — — — 7:32 7:34 7:36 7:38 7:40 7:41 7:42 7:48
7:21 7:26 7:30 7:32 7:34 7:36 7:38 7:40 — — 7:43 7:45 7:47 7:48 7:49 7:55
7:30 7:34 7:38 7:40 7:42 7:44 7:46 7:48 — — 7:51 7:53 7:55 7:56 7:57 8:03
— — — — — — — — 7:51 7:53 7:55 7:57 7:59 8:00 8:01 8:07
7:43 7:47 7:51 7:53 7:55 7:57 7:59 8:01 — — 8:04 8:06 8:08 8:09 8:10 8:16
— — — — — — — — 8:10 8:12 8:14 8:16 8:18 8:19 8:20 8:26

7:58 8:02 8:06 8:08 8:10 8:12 8:14 8:16 — — 8:19 8:21 8:23 8:24 8:25 8:31
8:04 8:08 8:12 8:14 8:16 8:18 8:20 8:22 — — 8:25 8:27 8:29 8:30 8:31 8:37
— — — — — — — — 8:30 8:32 8:34 8:36 8:38 8:39 8:40 8:46
8:23 8:27 8:31 8:33 8:35 8:37 8:39 8:41 — — 8:44 8:46 8:48 8:49 8:50 8:56
— — — — — — — — 8:50 8:52 8:54 8:56 8:58 8:59 9:00 9:06
8:43 8:47 8:51 8:53 8:55 8:57 8:59 9:01 — — 9:04 9:06 9:08 9:09 9:10 9:16
— — — — — — — — 9:10 9:12 9:14 9:16 9:18 9:19 9:20 9:26
9:03 9:07 9:11 9:13 9:15 9:17 9:19 9:21 — — 9:24 9:26 9:28 9:29 9:30 9:36

 Trains Scheduled Every:  20 minutes 20 minutes 10 minutes
 All service after 9:00PM is subject to minor delays for system maintenance. Todo servicio después de las 9:00PM es sujeto a retrasos menores para mantenencia a la sistema.

— — — — — — — — 11:50 11:52 11:54 11:56 11:58 11:59 11:59 12:06A
11:43 11:47 11:51 11:53 11:55 11:57 11:59 12:01A — — 12:04A 12:06A 12:08A 12:09A 12:10A 12:16

— — — — — — — — 12:10A 12:12A 12:14 12:16 12:18 12:19 12:20 12:26
12:03A 12:07A 12:11A 12:13A 12:15A 12:17A 12:19A 12:21 — — 12:24 12:26 12:28 12:29 12:30 12:36

Saturday, Sunday & Holiday
Effective Sep 10 2023 Revised

Westbound Al Oeste (Approximate Times/Tiempos Aproximados)
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4:10A 4:13A 4:14A 4:16A 4:18A 4:20A — — 4:22A 4:24A 4:26A 4:28A 4:31A 4:33A 4:37A 4:42A
4:30 4:33 4:34 4:36 4:38 4:40 — — 4:42 4:44 4:46 4:48 4:51 4:53 4:57 5:02
4:50 4:53 4:54 4:56 4:58 5:00 — — 5:02 5:04 5:06 5:08 5:11 5:13 5:17 5:22
5:00 5:03 5:04 5:06 5:08 5:10 5:12A 5:14A — — — — — — — —
5:10 5:13 5:14 5:16 5:18 5:20 — — 5:22 5:24 5:26 5:28 5:31 5:33 5:37 5:42
5:20 5:23 5:24 5:26 5:28 5:30 5:32 5:34 — — — — — — — —
5:30 5:33 5:34 5:36 5:38 5:40 — — 5:42 5:44 5:46 5:48 5:51 5:53 5:57 6:02
5:40 5:43 5:44 5:46 5:48 5:50 5:52 5:54 — — — — — — — —
5:50 5:53 5:54 5:56 5:58 6:00 — — 6:02 6:04 6:06 6:08 6:11 6:13 6:17 6:22
6:00 6:03 6:04 6:06 6:08 6:10 6:12 6:14 — — — — — — — —
6:10 6:13 6:14 6:16 6:18 6:20 — — 6:22 6:24 6:26 6:28 6:31 6:33 6:37 6:42
6:20 6:23 6:24 6:26 6:28 6:30 6:32 6:34 — — — — — — — —
6:30 6:33 6:34 6:36 6:38 6:40 — — 6:42 6:44 6:46 6:48 6:51 6:53 6:57 7:02
6:40 6:43 6:44 6:46 6:48 6:50 6:52 6:54 — — — — — — — —
6:50 6:53 6:54 6:56 6:58 7:00 — — 7:02 7:04 7:06 7:08 7:11 7:13 7:17 7:22
7:00 7:03 7:04 7:06 7:08 7:10 7:12 7:14 — — — — — — — —
7:10 7:13 7:14 7:16 7:18 7:20 — — 7:22 7:24 7:26 7:28 7:31 7:33 7:37 7:42
7:20 7:23 7:24 7:26 7:28 7:30 7:32 7:34 — — — — — — — —
7:25 7:28 7:29 7:31 7:33 7:35 — — 7:37 7:39 7:41 7:43 7:46 7:48 7:52 7:57
7:32 7:35 7:36 7:38 7:40 7:42 — — 7:44 7:46 7:48 7:50 7:53 7:55 7:59 8:04
7:40 7:43 7:44 7:46 7:48 7:50 7:52 7:54 — — — — — — — —
7:48 7:51 7:52 7:54 7:56 7:58 — — 8:00 8:02 8:04 8:06 8:09 8:11 8:15 8:20
7:55 7:58 7:59 8:01 8:03 8:05 8:07 8:09 — — — — — — — —
8:01 8:04 8:05 8:07 8:09 8:11 — — 8:13 8:15 8:17 8:19 8:22 8:24 8:28 8:33
8:07 8:10 8:11 8:13 8:15 8:17 8:19 8:21 — — — — — — — —
8:13 8:16 8:17 8:19 8:21 8:23 — — 8:25 8:27 8:29 8:31 8:34 8:36 8:40 8:45
8:19 8:22 8:23 8:25 8:27 8:29 8:31 8:33 — — — — — — — —
8:25 8:28 8:29 8:31 8:33 8:35 — — 8:37 8:39 8:41 8:43 8:46 8:48 8:52 8:57
8:31 8:34 8:35 8:37 8:39 8:41 8:43 8:45 — — — — — — — —
8:37 8:40 8:41 8:43 8:45 8:47 — — 8:49 8:51 8:53 8:55 8:58 9:00 9:04 9:09
8:43 8:46 8:47 8:49 8:51 8:53 8:55 8:57 — — — — — — — —
8:49 8:52 8:53 8:55 8:57 8:59 — — 9:01 9:03 9:05 9:07 9:10 9:12 9:16 9:21
8:55 8:58 8:59 9:01 9:03 9:05 9:07 9:09 — — — — — — — —
9:01 9:04 9:05 9:07 9:09 9:11 — — 9:13 9:15 9:17 9:19 9:22 9:24 9:28 9:33
9:07 9:10 9:11 9:13 9:15 9:17 9:19 9:21 — — — — — — — —
9:13 9:16 9:17 9:19 9:21 9:23 — — 9:25 9:27 9:29 9:31 9:34 9:36 9:40 9:45
9:19 9:22 9:23 9:25 9:27 9:29 9:31 9:33 — — — — — — — —
9:25 9:28 9:29 9:31 9:33 9:35 — — 9:37 9:39 9:41 9:43 9:46 9:48 9:52 9:57
9:31 9:34 9:35 9:37 9:39 9:41 9:43 9:45 — — — — — — — —
9:37 9:40 9:41 9:43 9:45 9:47 — — 9:49 9:51 9:53 9:55 9:58 10:00 10:04 10:09
9:43 9:46 9:47 9:49 9:51 9:53 9:55 9:57 — — — — — — — —
9:49 9:52 9:53 9:55 9:57 9:59 — — 10:01 10:03 10:05 10:07 10:10 10:12 10:16 10:21
9:55 9:58 9:59 10:01 10:03 10:05 10:07 10:09 — — — — — — — —

10:01 10:04 10:05 10:07 10:09 10:11 — — 10:13 10:15 10:17 10:19 10:22 10:24 10:28 10:33
10:07 10:10 10:11 10:13 10:15 10:17 10:19 10:21 — — — — — — — —
10:13 10:16 10:17 10:19 10:21 10:23 — — 10:25 10:27 10:29 10:31 10:34 10:36 10:40 10:45
10:19 10:22 10:23 10:25 10:27 10:29 10:31 10:33 — — — — — — — —
10:25 10:28 10:29 10:31 10:33 10:35 — — 10:37 10:39 10:41 10:43 10:46 10:48 10:52 10:57
10:31 10:34 10:35 10:37 10:39 10:41 10:43 10:45 — — — — — — — —
10:37 10:40 10:41 10:43 10:45 10:47 — — 10:49 10:51 10:53 10:55 10:58 11:00 11:04 11:09
10:43 10:46 10:47 10:49 10:51 10:53 10:55 10:57 — — — — — — — —
10:49 10:52 10:53 10:55 10:57 10:59 — — 11:01 11:03 11:05 11:07 11:10 11:12 11:16 11:21
10:55 10:58 10:59 11:01 11:03 11:05 11:07 11:09 — — — — — — — —
11:01 11:04 11:05 11:07 11:09 11:11 — — 11:13 11:15 11:17 11:19 11:22 11:24 11:28 11:33
11:07 11:10 11:11 11:13 11:15 11:17 11:19 11:21 — — — — — — — —
11:13 11:16 11:17 11:19 11:21 11:23 — — 11:25 11:27 11:29 11:31 11:34 11:36 11:40 11:45
11:19 11:22 11:23 11:25 11:27 11:29 11:31 11:33 — — — — — — — —
11:25 11:28 11:29 11:31 11:33 11:35 — — 11:37 11:39 11:41 11:43 11:46 11:48 11:52 11:57

 Trains Scheduled Every:    6 minutes 12 minutes 12 minutes
5:55P 5:58P 5:59P 6:01P 6:03P 6:05P 6:07P 6:09P — — — — — — — —
6:01 6:04 6:05 6:07 6:09 6:11 — — 6:13P 6:15P 6:17P 6:19P 6:22P 6:24P 6:28P 6:33P
6:07 6:10 6:11 6:13 6:15 6:17 6:19 6:21 — — — — — — — —
6:13 6:16 6:17 6:19 6:21 6:23 — — 6:25 6:27 6:29 6:31 6:34 6:36 6:40 6:45
6:19 6:22 6:23 6:25 6:27 6:29 6:31 6:33 — — — — — — — —
6:25 6:28 6:29 6:31 6:33 6:35 — — 6:37 6:39 6:41 6:43 6:46 6:48 6:52 6:57
6:31 6:34 6:35 6:37 6:39 6:41 6:43 6:45 — — — — — — — —
6:37 6:40 6:41 6:43 6:45 6:47 — — 6:49 6:51 6:53 6:55 6:58 7:00 7:04 7:09
6:43 6:46 6:47 6:49 6:51 6:53 6:55 6:57 — — — — — — — —
6:49 6:52 6:53 6:55 6:57 6:59 — — 7:01 7:03 7:05 7:07 7:10 7:12 7:16 7:21
6:55 6:58 6:59 7:01 7:03 7:05 7:07 7:09 — — — — — — — —
7:03 7:06 7:07 7:09 7:11 7:13 — — 7:15 7:17 7:19 7:21 7:24 7:26 7:30 7:34
7:11 7:14 7:15 7:17 7:19 7:21 7:23 7:25 — — — — — — — —
7:21 7:24 7:25 7:27 7:29 7:31 — — 7:33 7:35 7:37 7:39 7:42 7:44 7:48 7:52
7:31 7:34 7:35 7:37 7:39 7:41 7:43 7:45 — — — — — — — —
7:41 7:44 7:45 7:47 7:49 7:51 — — 7:53 7:55 7:57 7:59 8:02 8:04 8:08 8:12
7:51 7:54 7:55 7:57 7:59 8:01 8:03 8:05 — — — — — — — —
8:01 8:04 8:05 8:07 8:09 8:11 — — 8:13 8:15 8:17 8:19 8:22 8:24 8:28 8:32
8:11 8:14 8:15 8:17 8:19 8:21 8:23 8:25 — — — — — — — —
8:21 8:24 8:25 8:27 8:29 8:31 — — 8:33 8:35 8:37 8:39 8:42 8:44 8:48 8:52
8:31 8:34 8:35 8:37 8:39 8:41 8:43 8:45 — — — — — — — —
8:41 8:44 8:45 8:47 8:49 8:51 — — 8:53 8:55 8:57 8:59 9:02 9:04 9:08 9:12
8:51 8:54 8:55 8:57 8:59 9:01 9:03 9:05 — — — — — — — —
9:01 9:04 9:05 9:07 9:09 9:11 — — 9:13 9:15 9:17 9:19 9:22 9:24 9:28 9:32

 Trains Scheduled Every: 10 minutes 20 minutes 20 minutes
 All service after 9:00PM is subject to minor delays for system maintenance. Todo servicio después de las 9:00PM es sujeto a retrasos menores para mantenencia a la sistema.

11:51 11:54 11:55 11:57 11:59 12:01A 12:03A 12:05A — — — — — — — —
12:01A 12:04A 12:05A 12:07A 12:09A 12:11 — — 12:13A 12:15A 12:17A 12:19A 12:22A 12:24A 12:28A 12:32A
12:11 12:14 12:15 12:17 12:19 12:21 12:23 12:25 — — — — — — — —
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a Universal Studios/City Walk
b John Anson Ford Theater
c Hollywood Bowl
d TCL Chinese Theatre
e Hollywood & Highland Center
f El Capitan Theater
g Pantages Theater
h Barnsdall Park
i Kaiser LA Medical Center - Hollywood
j Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles
k Queen of the Angels Hollywood
       Presbyterian Medical Center
l Los Angeles City College
m Braille Institute
n Wiltern Theatre
o Lafayette Park
p MacAthur Park
q Good Samaritan Hospital
r Los Angeles Convention Center
s Crypto.com Arena
t Music Center
a Los Angeles City Hall
a El Pueblo de Los Angeles
a Patsaouras Transit Plaza
a Japanese American National Museum
a Disney Concert Hall
a Museum of Contemporary Art (MOCA)
a LA County Main Jail
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Union Station                                                    PARKING AVAILABLE
Metro   Metro Rail A; Metro Busway J Line (910/950); 
  Metro Local 28, 30, 33, 40, 70, 76, 78, 106, 487, 489;  
Foothill Transit  Silver Streak, 490, 493, 495, 498, 499, 699
LADOT   DASH B, D, DASH Lincoln Heights/Chinatown; Commuter Express 431, 438,
  439, 448, 534; Union Station/Bunker Hill Shuttle
Metrolink   Antelope Valley Line, Ventura County Line, San Bernardino Line, 
  Riverside Line, Orange County Line, 91/Perris Valley Line
Amtrak   Pacific Surfliner, Coast Starlight, Southwest Chief, Sunset Limited/Texas 
  Eagle, San Joaquin Bus Connection
Other providers  Antelope Valley Transit Authority 785, City of Santa Clarita Transit 794, 
  Citadel Express; FlixBus; Greyhound; LAX FlyAway; Mt St Mary’s College; 
  Santa Monica Big Blue Bus R10; Torrance Transit 4X; USC Shuttle 
Civic Center/Grand Park
Metro   Metro Busway J Line; Metro Local 4,10, 14, 28, 30, 33, 37, 40, 
  45, 48, 70, 76, 78, 81, 90, 92, 94, 487, 489;
                                                     
Foothill Transit Silver Streak, 493, 495, 497, 498, 499, 699
LADOT  DASH A, B, D; Commuter Express 409, 419, 422, 423, 431, 437, 438, 448, 534
Other Providers Antelope Valley Transit Authority 785; Santa Clarita Transit 799; 
  Montebello Bus Line 90 Express; Santa Monica Big Blue Bus Rapid 10;  
  Torrance Transit 4X
Pershing Square
Metro   Metro Busway J Line; Metro Local 4, 10, 14, 16, 18, 28, 30, 33, 37,  
  38, 40, 45, 48, 53, 55, 60, 62, 70, 76, 78, 81, 92, 94,    
  460, 487, 489;        
  Metro Rapid 720,
Foothill Transit Silver Streak
LADOT  DASH B, D; Commuter Express 419
Other Providers Montebello Bus Lines 40, 50, 90 Express; Orange County Transportation 
  Authority 701, 721; Torrance Transit 4X
7th Street/Metro Center
Metro                              Metro Rail A, E Lines; Metro Busway J Line (910/950); 
                                                        Metro Local 14, 16, 18, 20, 35 late night, 37, 38 late night, 51, 55, 60, 62, 66, 70
                                                             76, 78,  81, 460; Metro Rapid 720    
Foothill Transit Silver Streak 490, 493, 495, 498, 499, 699
LADOT  DASH A, B, E, F, Commuter Express 409, 422, 423, 431, 437, 438, 448, 534
Other Providers Antelope Valley Transit Authority 785; City of Santa Clarita Transit 799; 
  Montebello Bus Lines 40, 50, 90 Express; Orange County Transportation 
  Authority 701, 721; Santa Monica Big Blue Bus R10; Torrance Transit 4X;
  City of Commerce Transit
Westlake/MacArthur Park
Metro   Metro Local 2, 18, 20, 51, 603; Metro Rapid 720
Other providers LADOT DASH Pico Union/Echo Park
Wilshire/Vermont
Metro   Metro Local 18, 20, 204; Metro Rapid 720, 754
Other providers LADOT DASH Wilshire Center/Koreatown
Wilshire/Normandie
Metro   Metro Local 18, 20, 206; Metro Rapid 720
 
Wilshire/Western
Metro   Metro Local 18, 20, 66, 207; Metro Rapid 720
Other providers LADOT DASH Wilshire Center/Koreatown, DASH 
  Hollywood/Wilshire; Santa Monica Big Blue Bus Rapid 7
Vermont/Beverly
Metro   Metro Local 14, 204, Metro Rapid 754
Vermont/Santa Monica
Metro   Metro Local 4, 204, 217 Owl; Metro Rapid 754
LADOT  DASH Hollywood
Vermont/Sunset
Metro   Metro Local 2, 182, 204, 206, 217; Metro Rapid 754
LADOT  DASH Hollywood, DASH Los Feliz, DASH Observatory
Hollywood/Western
Metro   Metro Local 180, 207, 217
Hollywood/Vine
Metro   Metro Local 180, 210, 212, 217, 222
Other providers DASH Beachwood Canyon, DASH Hollywood, DASH Hollywood/Wilshire
Hollywood/Highland
Metro   Metro Local 212, 217, 224 Owl
Other providers DASH Hollywood; West Hollywood Cityline Commuter
Universal City                                                 PARKING AVAILABLE
Metro   Metro Local 155, 222, 224, 240
Other providers Universal Studios/Citywalk Shuttle; Burbank Bus Pink Route 
North Hollywood                                                 PARKING AVAILABLE
Metro   Metro Busway G Line; Metro Local 90, 94, 152, 154, 155, 162, 224, 
  237, 501
Other providers BurbankBus NoHo-Airport (Orange oute); City of Santa Clarita Transit 757;
                                LADOT Commuter Express 549; LADOT DASH North Hollywood 

110

134

110

170

Azusa

North
Hollywood

B & D LinesB & D Lines

Metro B Line

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
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Many nearby public 
transportation options.

Walk Score

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
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PROPERTY ADDRESSES
5444 1-46 N CAMELLIA AVE

ZIP CODES
91601

RECENT ACTIVITY
None

CASE NUMBERS
ADM-2024-85-DB-VHCA-ED1
CPC-2018-6005-CA
CPC-2018-3723-GPA-ZC-CDO-BL
CPC-2013-3169
ORD-162937
ENV-2019-4121-ND
ENV-2018-6006-CE
ENV-2018-3724-EIR
ENV-2013-3170-CE

Address/Legal Information
PIN Number 174B169  1180
Lot/Parcel Area (Calculated) 6,591.0 (sq ft)
Thomas Brothers Grid PAGE 562 - GRID H2
Assessor Parcel No. (APN) 2350009047
Tract TR 8332
Map Reference M B 121-49/50
Block None
Lot 74
Arb (Lot Cut Reference) None
Map Sheet 174B169
Jurisdictional Information
Community Plan Area North Hollywood - Valley 

Village
Area Planning Commission South Valley APC
Neighborhood Council NoHo
Council District CD 2 - Adrin Nazarian
Census Tract # 1252.00000000
LADBS District Office Van Nuys
Permitting and Zoning Compliance Information
Administrative Review ADM-2024-85-DB-VHCA-

ED1
Planning and Zoning Information
Special Notes None
Zoning RD1.5-1VL
Zoning Information (ZI) ZI-2512 Housing Element 

Sites
ZI-2534 Lower Income 
Rezoning Housing Element 
Sites - Ministerial ApprovalL 
and Minimum Density

ZI-2427 Freeway Adjacent 
Advisory Notice for 
Sensitive Uses

General Plan Land Use Low Medium II Residential
General Plan Note(s) Yes
Minimum Density 
Requirement

Yes (Rezoning Site)

Hillside Area (Zoning Code) No
Specific Plan Area None
     Subarea None
     Special Land Use / 
Zoning

None

Historic Preservation 
Review

No

HistoricPlacesLA No
Historic Preservation 
Overlay Zone

None

Other Historic Designations None
Mills Act Contract None
CDO: Community Design 
Overlay

None

CPIO: Community Plan Imp. 
Overlay

None

     Subarea None
     CPIO Historic 
Preservation Review

No

CUGU: Clean Up-Green Up None
HCR: Hillside Construction 
Regulation

No

NSO: Neighborhood 
Stabilization Overlay

No

POD: Pedestrian Oriented 
Districts

None

RBP: Restaurant Beverage 
Program Eligible Area

None

ASP: Alcohol Sales 
Program

No

RFA: Residential Floor Area 
District

None

RIO: River Implementation 
Overlay

No

SN: Sign District No
AB 2334: Low Vehicle 
Travel Area

Yes

AB 2097: Within a half mile 
of a Major Transit Stop

Yes

Streetscape No
Adaptive Reuse Incentive 
Area

None

Affordable Housing Linkage 
Fee
     Residential Market Area Medium
     Non-Residential Market 
Area

Medium

Inclusionary Housing No
Local Affordable Housing 
Incentive

No

Targeted Planting No
Special Lot Line No
Transit Oriented 
Communities (TOC)

Tier 3

Mixed Income Incentive 
Programs
     Transit Oriented 
Incentive Area (TOIA)

2

     Opportunity Corridors 
Incentive Area

Not Eligible

     Corridor Transition 
Incentive Area

CT-3

TCAC Opportunity Area Highest
High Quality Transit 
Corridor (within 1/2 mile)

Yes

ED 1 Eligibility Review Eligibility
RPA: Redevelopment 
Project Area

None

Central City Parking No
Downtown Parking No
Building Line None
500 Ft School Zone None
500 Ft Park Zone None
Zanja System 1 Mile Buffer No
Assessor Information
Assessor Parcel No. (APN) 2350009047
APN Area (Co. Public 
Works)*

0.151 (ac)

Use Code 0200 - Residential - Double, 
Duplex, or Two Units - 4 
Stories or Less

Assessed Land Val. $264,856
Assessed Improvement Val. $208,080
Last Owner Change 10/25/2023
Last Sale Amount $1,050,000
Tax Rate Area 42
Deed Ref No. (City Clerk) 905927

859606
5-744
39323
331568
2044198-99
2-204
1949270
1459343
1432300
1221013
103004
0726837

Building 1
     Year Built 1953
     Building Class D6A
     Number of Units 2
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Department of City Planning
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PARCEL PROFILE REPORT 
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     Number of Bedrooms 4
     Number of Bathrooms 2
     Building Square Footage 1,773.0 (sq ft)
Building 2 No data for building 2
Building 3 No data for building 3
Building 4 No data for building 4
Building 5 No data for building 5
Rent Stabilization 
Ordinance (RSO)

Yes [APN: 2350009047]

Additional Information
Airport Hazard None
Coastal Zone None
Coastal Bluff Potential No
Canyon Bluff Potential No
Farmland Area Not Mapped
Urban Agriculture Incentive 
Zone

YES

Very High Fire Hazard 
Severity Zone

No

Fire District No. 1 No
Flood Zone Outside Flood Zone
Watercourse No
Methane Hazard Site None
High Wind Velocity Areas No
Special Grading Area (BOE 
Basic Grid Map A-13372)

No

Wells None
Sea Level Rise Area No
Oil Well Adjacency No
Environmental
Santa Monica Mountains 
Zone

No

Biological Resource 
Potential

None

Mountain Lion Potential None
Monarch Butterfly Potential No
300-Foot Habitat Buffer No
County-Designated SEAs 
and CRAs

No

USFWS-designated CHAs No
Wildland Urban Interface 
(WUI)

No

Criterion 1 Protected Areas 
for Wildlife (PAWs)

No

Seismic Hazards
Active Fault Near-Source 
Zone
     Nearest Fault (Distance 
in km)

4.181856

     Nearest Fault (Name) Hollywood Fault
     Region Transverse Ranges and Los 

Angeles Basin
     Fault Type B
     Slip Rate (mm/year) 1.00000000

     Slip Geometry Left Lateral - Reverse - 
Oblique

     Slip Type Poorly Constrained
     Down Dip Width (km) 14.00000000
     Rupture Top 0.00000000
     Rupture Bottom 13.00000000
     Dip Angle (degrees) 70.00000000
     Maximum Magnitude 6.40000000
Alquist-Priolo Fault Zone No
Landslide No
Liquefaction Yes
Preliminary Fault Rupture 
Study Area

None

Tsunami Hazard Area No
Economic Development Areas
Business Improvement 
District

None

Hubzone None
Jobs and Economic 
Development Incentive 
Zone (JEDI)

None

Opportunity Zone No
Promise Zone None
State Enterprise Zone None
Housing
Rent Stabilization 
Ordinance (RSO)

Yes [APN: 2350009047]

Ellis Act Property No
Just Cause For Eviction 
Ordinance (JCO)

No

Housing Crisis Act and 
Resident Protections 
Ordinance Replacement 
Review

Yes

Housing Element Sites
     HE Replacement 
Required

Yes

     SB 166 Units Appendix 4.1  0.24
Rezoning Sites  4

Housing Use within Prior 5 
Years

Yes

Public Safety
Police Information
     Bureau Valley
          Division / Station North Hollywood
               Reporting District 1547
Fire Information
     Bureau Valley
          Battallion 14
               District / Fire 
Station

60

     Red Flag Restricted 
Parking

No

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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Address: 5444 1-46 N CAMELLIA AVE Tract: TR 8332 Zoning: RD1.5-1VL
APN: 2350009047 Block: None General Plan: Low Medium II Residential
PIN #: 174B169  1180 Lot: 74

Arb: None

©2025 Keller Williams Commercial-Beverly Hills. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Keller Williams and Owner does not doubt its accuracy, Keller Williams and Owner have not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.



HACLA - SAFMR

214129 Avalon Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90011 | Partners CRE • KWBH • JSA Properties International Inc.Dario Svidler | Jordan Petito | Jonathan Amirieh

4129 Avalon Blvd
HACLA - SAFMR - Voucher Payment Standards

https://www.hacla.org/en/about-section-8/payment-standards

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to provide the most accurate informa-
tion available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations.

In the Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Program, payment standards are used in the 
calculation of Housing Assistance Payments (HAPs) that the Housing Authority pays to the 
owner on behalf of the family leasing the unit.

Payment standards are the maximum monthly assistance that the Housing Authority will pay 
on behalf of the family.

The payment standard for a family is the lower of:

• Payment standard for the family’s unit size indicated on the voucher; or

• Payment standard for the size of the unit leased by the family.

Additional factors that influence the Housing Assistance Payment to the owner include the 
family's size and income, utilities the family is responsible for, and the cost of comparable 
units in the area.

The Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles (HACLA) has been designated by the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) as a Small Area Fair Market Rent 
(SAFMR) Housing Authority and, in accordance with 24 CFR 982.503, is required to 
implement SAFMR-based payment standards no later than January 1, 2025.

SAFMRs are Fair Market Rents (FMRs) calculated at the ZIP code level, rather than for the 
entire metropolitan area. SAFMRs are intended to more accurately reflect the local market 
and provide families with access to low-poverty and high-opportunity areas by providing 
rental assistance at a level that makes the higher rents in such areas affordable for them.

Effective August 1, 2025 for New Contracts
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opinions, assumptions, approximations or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future characteristics or performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to 
your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.
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North Hollywood

Location & Housing
Because of its geographic separation from the rest 
of Hollywood, NoHo has a vibe all its own, while 
still being just a short trip away from downtown. It’s 
been called “the best neighborhood in L.A.” by L.A. 
Weekly, thanks in part to its mixture of long-time 
residents, recent immigrants and a steady influx of 
writers, artists, actors, filmmakers and musicians 
attracted by the NoHo Arts District. With the growth 
of the NoHo Arts District, the landscape of North 
Hollywood has begun to change in recent years, 
as larger apartment complexes and condo towers 
mix in among the small bungalow houses that once 
dominated the neighborhood. Rental options in the 
neighborhood vary from historic buildings to new 
apartment and condominium complexes built in the 
heart of the NoHo Arts District, with all the modern 
amenities you could ask for.

A diverse neighborhood combining history, community, arts and 
entertainment, North Hollywood or NoHo is a thriving suburb of 
L.A. located in the San Fernando Valley that is transforming every 
day with new and better opportunities to work, play and live. 
There’s plenty to see and do in North Hollywood, and the NoHo 
Arts District has been expanding in recent years, with the intention 
of creating a pedestrian-friendly “urban village.” North Hollywood 
is also home to the Academy of Television Arts & Sciences, and 
shares a border with Universal Studios to the south. Living in the 
Arts District puts you in the middle of a thriving bohemian com-
munity, with dining, shopping and, of course, plenty of theaters all 
within easy walking distance. A short trip on the Orange Line will 
take you up the San Fernando Valley, while the Red Line offers 
service to Hollywood and Downtown L.A.
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Non-endorsement and disclaimer notice
The information contained in the following Marketing Brochure is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills 
and should not be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills. This Marketing Brochure has been prepared to provide summary, 
unverified information to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence 
investigation. Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation, with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future 
projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCB’s or asbestos, the compliance 
with State and Federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or intentions to continue its 
occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills has 
not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or 
representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. © 2024 
Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills. All rights reserved.

Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation’s logo or 
name is not intended to indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills, its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, 
service, or commercial listing of Keller Williams Commercial - Beverly Hills, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.


